
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035604-2025 

Award

4405/AMRC/CK/25 AMRC Uniform Contract 

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035604

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea20 (view related notices)

Published 27 June 2025, 9:43am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

4405/AMRC/CK/25

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035604-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035604-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ea20
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035590-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

4405/AMRC/CK/25 AMRC Uniform Contract

The University of Sheffield wishes to invite tenders for a contract for supply of embroidered
uniform on behalf of the Advanced Manufacturing Research Centre, Catcliffe, South
Yorkshire.

Scope of Requirement

The Advanced Manufacturing Research Centre (AMRC) wish to tender for the provision of
staff uniform and receive the best value with regards to price, quality and service.

The AMRC have over 500 staff members across various sites requiring uniform embroidered
with the AMRC/University of Sheffield logo.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Direct Print & Promotions Ltd t/a We Do Workwear

Contract value

£360,000 excluding VAT

£432,000 including VAT



Page 3 to 6

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

27 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2026

Possible extension to 1 August 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

The contract is to be awarded from 1st August 2025 to 31st July 2026 with an option to
extend for a further 3 years in annual increments thereafter (maximum 4 years).

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 4 to 6

CPV classifications

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

39561000 - Tulle, lace, narrow-woven fabrics, trimmings and embroidery

Information about tenders 

17 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 5 to 6

Supplier 

Direct Print & Promotions Ltd t/a We Do Workwear

Companies House: 09253760

Unit H12, Sheaf Bank Business Park, Prospect Road

Sheffield

S2 3EN

United Kingdom

Email: james@wedoworkwear.com

Website: https://www.wedoworkwear.com/

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:james@wedoworkwear.com
https://www.wedoworkwear.com/


Page 6 to 6

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

Companies House: RC000667

Firth Court, Western Bank

Sheffield

S10 2TN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Charlotte Kelly

Email: procurement@amrc.co.uk

Website: https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@amrc.co.uk
https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Direct Print &amp; Promotions Ltd t/a We Do Workwear

	Contracting authority
	UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD


		2025-07-07T10:08:45+0100
	TCPDF




